
 
Independent & Supplementary Prescribing Short Course  

Level 7 (postgraduate) - 30 credits – course fee £1,800 

  
Course Overview  
The programme aims to support registered Nurses, registered Midwives, and registered Allied Health 
Professionals to acquire the competencies for Independent and/or Supplementary Prescribing as set 
out in the Royal Pharmaceutical Society (2016), a competency framework for all prescribers and enabled 
by legislation. There is an emphasis on teaching the generic principles of safe and effective prescribing 
practice across the lifespan, which can be applied to all Nursing and Midwifery Council (NMC) and Health 
& Care Professions Council (HCPC) registrants. The curriculum provides a balance of theory and practice 
using a range of teaching and learning strategies.  
 
For more information, please refer to the university website: 
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/Short-courses/Courses/Independent--Supplementary-
Prescribing/ 
 
Course Schedule    
Application deadline:  
Monday 16th December 2024 

-Submit formal application here  
- Provide degree evidence (+ proof of name change if 
applicable) 
-Submit additional ISP form (available from university 
website, link above) 

Enrolment deadline:  
TBC 

Enrolment online 

Thursday 23rd January 2025  9:00am-16:00pm On campus 
Thursday 30th January 2025  9:00am-16:00pm On campus 

Thursday 6th February 2025  9:00am-16:00pm On campus 
Thursday 13th February 2025  9:00am-16:00pm On campus 
Thursday 20th February 2025  9:00am-16:00pm On campus 
Thursday 27th February 2025  9:00am-16:00pm On campus 
Thursday 6th March 2025  9:00am-16:00pm On campus 
Thursday 13th March 2025  9:00am-16:00pm On campus 
Thursday 20th March 2025  9:00am-16:00pm On campus 
Thursday 27th March 2025  9:00am-16:00pm On campus 
Thursday 24th April 2025 
Assessment    

9:00am-16:00pm On campus 

Thursday 17th July 2025 
Assessment 

Submit online 

 
  
Expressions of interest or queries: Email HWBShortCourses@winchester.ac.uk 
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